DRILL CORD
Synthetic Rubber Insulation
Thermoset Jacket
75˚C, 600 Volts
APPLICATIONS:
For use on drills and other mining equipment.
For use on circuits not exceeding 600 volts at
a maximum conductor temperature of 75˚C.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. CONDUCTOR: Flexible, annealed, coated, copper.
2. INSULATION: Synthetic rubber per the requirements of ICEA S-75-381 (NEMA WC58).
3. ASSEMBLY: Cabled with fillers where necessary to make round.
4. OVERALL JACKET: Nylon reinforced thermoset jacket.
5. AMPACITY: Based on an ambient temperature of 30˚C per ICEA S-75-381, Table J-1.
For five and six conductors the values are derated to 80%. For seven conductors the
values are derated to 70%.
6. TEMPERATURE: 75˚C
7. VOLTAGE: 600 Volts
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Nominal
Approximate Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Weight Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
5AA-1402 14 41 2 .045 .64 239 18.0
5AA-1202 12 65 2 .045 .68 274 25.0
5AA-1002 10 104 2 .045 .73 326 30.0
5AA-1403 14 41 3 .045 .67 263 15.0
5AA-1203 12 65 3 .045 .72 322 20.0
5AA-1003 10 104 3 .045 .80 415 25.0
5AA-1404 14 41 4 .045 .71 303 12.0
5AA-1204 12 65 4 .045 .76 365 16.0
5AA-1004 10 104 4 .045 .84 470 20.0
5AA-1405 14 41 5 .045 .78 375 9.6
5AA-1205 12 65 5 .045 .83 450 12.8
5AA-1005 10 104 5 .045 .90 535 16.0
5AA-1406 14 41 6 .045 .83 430 9.6
5AA-1206 12 65 6 .045 .89 515 12.8
5AA-1006 10 104 6 .045 1.00 620 16.0
5AA-1407 14 41 7 .045 .89 483 8.4
5AA-1207 12 65 7 .045 .98 560 11.2
5AA-1007 10 104 7 .045 1.07 670 14.0
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
PORTABLE CORD
15-1©Anixter Inc. 1999 1-800-ANIXTER
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 1

7. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A), Column A.
The values are derated (where applicable) according to NEC Article 400-5.
8. TEMPERATURE: 60˚C
9. VOLTAGE: 300 Volts
Overall
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Jacket Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4D-1802 18 16 2 .030 .030 .29 49 7
4D-1803 18 16 3 .030 .030 .30 64 7
4D-1804 18 16 4 .030 .030 .34 74 5.6
4D-1602 16 26 2 .030 .030 .31 60 10
4D-1603 16 26 3 .030 .030 .33 77 10
4D-1604 16 26 4 .030 .030 .37 95 8
4D-1402 14 41 2 .030 .030 .34 73 15
4D-1403 14 41 3 .030 .030 .37 97 15
4D-1404 14 41 4 .030 .030 .41 120 12
4D-1202 12 65 2 .030 .045 .42 108 20
4D-1203 12 65 3 .030 .045 .44 136 20
4D-1204 12 65 4 .030 .045 .48 180 16
4D-1002 10 105 2 .045 .045 .57 200 25
4D-1003 10 105 3 .045 .045 .60 244 25
4D-1004 10 105 4 .045 .045 .66 306 20
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
15-2 ©Anixter Inc. 19991-800-ANIXTER
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 2
PORTABLE CORD

7. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A), Column A.
The values are derated (where applicable) according to NEC Article 400-5.
8. TEMPERATURE: 90˚C
9. VOLTAGE: 300 Volts
Overall
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Jacket Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4B-1802 18 16 2 .030 .030 .280 41 7
4B-1803 18 16 3 .030 .030 .300 54 7
4B-1804 18 16 4 .030 .030 .325 67 5.6
4B-1602 16 26 2 .030 .030 .305 51 10
4B-1603 16 26 3 .030 .030 .325 69 10
4B-1604 16 26 4 .030 .030 .350 84 8
4B-1402 14 41 2 .030 .030 .335 66 15
4B-1403 14 41 3 .030 .030 .360 88 15
4B-1404 14 41 4 .030 .030 .390 111 12
4B-1202 12 65 2 .030 .030 .405 100 20
4B-1203 12 65 3 .030 .030 .425 129 20
4B-1204 12 65 4 .030 .030 .465 164 16
4B-1002 10 104 2 .045 .045 .540 169 25
4B-1003 10 104 3 .045 .045 .565 218 25
4B-1004 10 104 4 .045 .045 .625 281 20
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
Other colors available: Yellow add -05 Suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4B-1403-05).
Orange add -08 Suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4B-1404-08).
For constantly flexing application, add “F” to Anixter Number (e.g., 4B-1804F).

6. STANDARDS: Meets UL and CSA requirements for Type SJTO or STO.
7. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A), Column A.
8. TEMPERATURE: 60˚C
9. VOLTAGE: SJTO, 300 Volts; STO, 600 Volts
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number* AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
TYPE SJTO — 300 VOLTS
4BT-1802 18 16 2 .030 .29 42 10
4BT-1803 18 16 3 .030 .31 53 7
4BT-1804 18 16 4 .030 .34 73 5.6
4BT-1602 16 26 2 .030 .31 54 13
4BT-1603 16 26 3 .030 .33 73 10
4BT-1604 16 26 4 .030 .36 84 8
4BT-1402 14 41 2 .030 .35 71 18
4BT-1403 14 41 3 .030 .37 88 15
4BT-1404 14 41 4 .030 .41 112 12
4BT-1202 12 65 2 .030 .42 135 25
*For flexible strand add “F” suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4AT-1602F).
*For yellow add -05 suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4BT-1203-05).
*For gray add -09 suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4AT-1404-09).
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
15-4 ©Anixter Inc. 19991-800-ANIXTER
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 4
SJTO AND STO
Continued
Thermoplastic Insulation
Thermoplastic Jacket
60˚C, 300 or 600 Volts
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number* AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
TYPE STO — 600 VOLTS
4AT-1802 18 16 2 .030 .35 73 10
4AT-1803 18 16 3 .030 .37 77 7
4AT-1804 18 16 4 .030 .40 103 5.6
4AT-1602 16 26 2 .030 .38 75 13
4AT-1603 16 26 3 .030 .40 91 10
4AT-1604 16 26 4 .030 .43 109 8
4AT-1605 16 26 5 .030 .50 138 8
4AT-1402 14 41 2 .045 .52 130 18
4AT-1403 14 41 3 .045 .54 160 15
4AT-1404 14 41 4 .045 .58 194 12
4AT-1202 12 65 2 .045 .59 175 25
4AT-1203 12 65 3 .045 .61 216 20
4AT-1204 12 65 4 .045 .66 263 16
4AT-1002 10 105 2 .045 .64 232 30
4AT-1003 10 105 3 .045 .67 278 25
4AT-1004 10 105 4 .045 .73 340 20
4AT-0603 6 133 3 .060 .99 600 45
4AT-0604 6 133 4 .060 1.10 800 36
4AT-1606 16 26 6 .030 .54 105 8
4AT-1609 16 26 9 .030 .60 203 7
4AT-1612 16 26 12 .030 .71 266 5
4AT-1616 16 26 16 .030 .77 319 5
4AT-1620 16 26 20 .030 .84 372 5
*For flexible strand add “F” suffix to Anixter Number (e.g., 4AT-1602F).

7. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A), (Column B
for SJT, SVO and SVT).
8. TEMPERATURE: Types SJT and SVT: 60˚C. SVO and HPN: 90˚C.
9. VOLTAGE: 300 Volts
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Nominal
Approximate Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Weight Lbs. Per
Number* AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
Type SJT
4DT-1802 18 16 2 .030 .29 48 10
4DT-1803 18 16 3 .030 .32 68 10
4DT-1602 16 26 2 .030 .32 64 13
4DT-1603 16 26 3 .030 .34 83 13
4DT-1403 14 41 3 .030 .37 86 18
Type SVO
4CV-1802 18 41 2 .016 .245 41 10
4CV-1803 18 41 3 .016 .255 50 10
Type SVT

8. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A), Column A.
The values are derated (where applicable) according to NEC 400-5.
9. TEMPERATURE: 90˚C
10. VOLTAGE: 600 Volts
Overall
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Jacket Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4DS-1802 18 16 2 .030 .060 .380 91 7
4DS-1803 18 16 3 .030 .060 .395 102 7
4DS-1804 18 16 4 .030 .060 .420 122 5.6
4DS-1805 18 16 5 .030 .080 .490 149 5.6
4DS-1806 18 16 6 .030 .080 .520 168 5.6
4DS-1807 18 16 7 .030 .080 .520 188 4.9
4DS-1808 18 16 8 .030 .080 .560 210 4.9
4DS-1810 18 16 10 .030 .080 .610 243 3.5
4DS-1812 18 16 12 .030 .080 .630 273 3.5
4DS-1602 16 26 2 .030 .060 .405 102 10
4DS-1603 16 26 3 .030 .060 .420 122 10
4DS-1604 16 26 4 .030 .060 .450 165 8
4DS-1605 16 26 5 .030 .080 .525 179 8
4DS-1606 16 26 6 .030 .080 .560 203 8
4DS-1608 16 26 8 .030 .080 .600 250 7
4DS-1610 16 26 10 .030 .080 .660 314 5
4DS-1612 16 26 12 .030 .095 .720 349 5
4DS-1630 16 26 30 .030 .095 .945 658 4.5
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
PORTABLE CORD
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 7
PORTABLE CORD
SHIELDED SOOW 90ºC
Continued
Synthetic Rubber Insulation
Thermoset Jacket
90˚C, 600 Volts
Overall
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Jacket Nominal
Approx. Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness Thickness O.D.
Wt. Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4DS-1402 14 41 2 .045 .080 .520 168 15
4DS-1403 14 41 3 .045 .080 .550 201 15
4DS-1404 14 41 4 .045 .080 .590 257 12
4DS-1405 14 41 5 .045 .080 .605 285 12
4DS-1406 14 41 6 .045 .080 .650 287 12
4DS-1202 12 65 2 .045 .095 .600 216 20
4DS-1203 12 65 3 .045 .095 .630 264 20
4DS-1204 12 65 4 .045 .095 .680 307 16
4DS-1206 12 65 6 .045 .095 .790 417 16
4DS-1003 10 105 3 .045 .095 .660 295 25
4DS-0804 8 65 4 .050 .095 .710 485 28
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
15-8 ©Anixter Inc. 19991-800-ANIXTER
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 8

6. STANDARDS: Meets UL and CSA requirements for 105˚C type SOOW.
7. AMPACITY: Based on a 30˚C ambient temperature per NEC Table 400-5(A). The values
are derated (where applicable) according to NEC 400-5.
8. TEMPERATURE: –50˚C to +105˚C
9. VOLTAGE: 600 Volts
Conductor
Number Number
Insulation Nominal
Approximate Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Weight Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4AX-1802-05 18 41 2 .030 .365 71 7
4AX-1803-05 18 41 3 .030 .380 82 10
4AX-1804-05 18 41 4 .030 .410 94 5.6
4AX-1602-05 16 65 2 .030 .390 82 13
4AX-1603-05 16 65 3 .030 .410 97 10
4AX-1604-05 16 65 4 .030 .450 111 8
4AX-1402-05 14 41 2 .045 .530 141 18
4AX-1403-05 14 41 3 .045 .560 165 15
4AX-1404-05 14 41 4 .045 .600 186 12
4AX-1202-05 12 65 2 .045 .600 178 25
4AX-1203-05 12 65 3 .045 .635 222 20
4AX-1204-05 12 65 4 .045 .670 275 16
4AX-1003-05 10 104 3 .045 .690 289 25
4AX-1004-05 10 104 4 .045 .750 339 20
NOTE: Special water resistant cable available, UL & CSA; 600V, 90˚C, black (e.g., 4AW-1404A).
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
SOOW 105ºC
Thermoset Rubber Insulation

7. AMPACITY: Based on a 90˚C conductor and a 30˚C ambient temperature per
NEC Table 400-5(A). The values are derated (where applicable) according to NEC 400-5.
8. TEMPERATURE: –40˚C to 105˚C
9. VOLTAGE: 600 Volts
10. FT2 Flame Resistant
Conductor
Number Number
Overall Jacket Nominal
Approximate Amps
Anixter
Size
of of
Thickness O.D.
Weight Lbs. Per
Number AWG Strands Conductors IN IN 1000 Ft. Conductor
4BD-1802 18 16 2 .060 .35 55 10
4BD-1803 18 16 3 .060 .37 69 7
4BD-1804 18 16 4 .060 .39 77 5.6
4BD-1602 16 26 2 .060 .40 65 13
4BD-1603 16 26 3 .060 .37 76 10
4BD-1604 16 26 4 .060 .39 92 8
4BD-1402 14 41 2 .080 .51 116 18
4BD-1403 14 41 3 .080 .52 135 15
4BD-1404 14 41 4 .080 .58 165 12
4BD-1202 12 65 2 .100 .57 155 25
4BD-1203 12 65 3 .100 .60 184 20
4BD-1204 12 65 4 .100 .65 226 16
4BD-1002 10 105 2 .100 .62 207 30
4BD-1003 10 105 3 .100 .66 241 25
4BD-1004 10 105 4 .100 .71 302 20
4BD-0803 8 105 3 .090 .72 301 35
4BD-0804 8 119 4 .100 .81 393 28
4BD-0805 8 119 5 .100 .88 450 28
NOTE: 8 AWG and larger are not UL Listed or CSA Certified. Also available in 300 Volt SJEO and 600 Volt SEOOW styles.
15-14 ©Anixter Inc. 19991-800-ANIXTER
9004S15.QXD  6/9/99  2:35 PM  Page 14
RETRACTILE

SPECIFICATIONS:
1. CONDUCTOR: Stranded bare copper.
2. INSULATION: Color-coded rubber.
3. OVERALL JACKET: Black Neoprene.
4. STANDARDS: UL and CSA.
5. TEMPERATURE: –30˚C to 60˚C
6. RETRACTED TO EXTENDED RATIO: 1 to 5
Conductor
Number Amps
Anixter
Size
of
Strand
UL Per
Number* AWG Conductors Number/AWG Type Voltage Conductor
4ZZ-1802-xx-SVO 18 2 41/34 SVO 300 7
4ZZ-1803-xx-SVO 18 3 41/34 SVO 300 7
4ZZ-1802-xx-SJO 18 2 41/34 SJO 300 7
4ZZ-1803-xx-SJO 18 3 41/34 SJO 300 7
4ZZ-1803-xx-SO 18 3 41/34 SO 600 7
4ZZ-1804-xx-SJO 18 4 41/34 SJO 300 5.6
4ZZ-1804-xx-SO 18 4 41/34 SO 600 5.6
4ZZ-1602-xx-SJO 16 2 65/34 SJO 300 10
4ZZ-1603-xx-SJO 16 3 65/34 SJO 300 10
4ZZ-1604-xx-SJO 16 4 65/34 SJO 300 8
4ZZ-1603-xx-SO 16 3 65/34 SO 600 10
4ZZ-1604-xx-SO 16 4 65/34 SO 600 8
4ZZ-1605-xx-SO 16 5 65/34 SO 600 8
4ZZ-1606-xx-SO 16 6 65/34 SO 600 7
4ZZ-1402-xx-SO 14 2 41/30 SO 600 15
4ZZ-1403-xx-SO 14 3 41/30 SO 600 15
4ZZ-1404-xx-SO 14 4 41/30 SO 600 12
4ZZ-1407-xx-SO 14 7 41/30 SO 600 10
4ZZ-1203-xx-SO 12 3 65/30 SO 600 20
4ZZ-1204-xx-SO 12 4 65/30 SO 600 16
4ZZ-1207-xx-SO 12 7 65/30 SO 600 16
4ZZ-1004-xx-SO 10 4 104/30 SO 600 20
*NOTE: Available in 12, 24, 36 and 48 inch retracted lengths. Replace “xx’’ in Anixter Number with length in
inches (e.g., 4ZZ-1802-48-SVO for a 48-inch cord.
Conductor color code: 1-Black, 2-White, 3-Green, 4-Red, 5-Yellow or Orange, 6-Brown. Cords with 7 conductors are
coded Black, White, Red, Green, Orange, Blue, and White with a Black tracer.
Tangent length is 6 inches or more.
Outdoor (W) Rating and other styles also available.